

TABULATION OF BIDS - Phase VI Water Main Extensions		NAME & ADDRESS		Heneghan and Associates, P.C.		MB Construction, LLC		Haier Plumbing & Heating, Inc.		Central Subsurface Construction of IL, Inc.	
DATE & TIME: Tuesday, October 4, 2022 at 2:00 p.m.		OF BIDDER		800 Broadway, Ste. 3		22614 State Highway 16		301 N. Elkton St., PO Box 400		29663 Henry Road	
LOCATION: Northeast Marion County Water Company				Mt. Vernon, IL 62864		Monticello, MO 63457		Okawville, IL 62271		Girard, IL 62640	
PROJECT: Phase VI Water Main Extensions		BID BOND		Engineer's Estimate		0.05		0.05		0.05	
H&A FILE NO.: 00820-410		ADDENDUM		# 1, 2		# 1		# 1, 2		# 1, 2	
ITEMS - BASE BID "A"		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	4" PVC Pipe, CL 160, SDR 26	40515	L.F.	\$ 10.25	\$ 415,278.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 445,665.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 506,437.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 486,180.00
2	3" PVC Pipe, CL 160, SDR 26	3240	L.F.	\$ 8.50	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 27,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 38,880.00
3	4" Gate Valve with Box	16	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 1,285.00	\$ 20,560.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
4	3" Gate Valve with Box	2	Each	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Bore 4" Water Main	1390	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 55,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 34,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 83,400.00
6	Bore 3" Water Main	100	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	4" Restrained Joint PVC, CL 200, SDR 21	1700	LF	\$ 13.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,000.00
8	3" Restrained Joint PVC, CL 250, SDR 17	120	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	4" D.I. Pipe with Hydrocarbon Resistant Gaskets	250	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00
10	Bore & Jack 10" Steel Casing Pipe	120	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 36,000.00
11	2-1/4" Flushing Hydrant	16	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
12	Remove Existing Flushing Hydrant	3	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
13	6" x 4" Tapping Sleeve with 4" Gate Valve with Box	4	Each	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
14	4" x 4" Tapping Sleeve with 4" Gate Valve with Box	5	Each	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 21,125.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
15	4" x 3" Tapping Sleeve with 3" Gate Valve with Box	2	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
16	Connect to 4" Gate Valve	3	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
17	Granular Backfill for 4" Water Main	270	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 14,850.00
18	Granular Backfill for 3" Water Main	30	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00
19	5/8" x 3/4" Service Connection w/Pressure Regulator	29	Each	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 45,675.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 69,600.00
20	1" P.E. Service Line	530	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,250.00
21	Boring Service Line	260	L.F.	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,200.00
22	Rock Excavation	25	Cu Yd	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
23	10" PVC Casing Pipe, CL 160, SDR 26	135	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,150.00
24	Bore 10" Restrained-Joint PVC Casing Pipe, CL 160, SDR 26	80	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
25	Field Drain Repair	5	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
26	Valve Marker	29	EACH	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 7,975.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 9,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,800.00
27	Unsuitable Backfill Material	500	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00
28	Bacteriological Sampling	20	Each	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
29	NPDES Permit, Erosion Control, and Inspection	1	LS	\$ 16,596.25	\$ 16,596.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
TOTAL BID AMOUNT		\$ -		\$ 850,000.00		\$ 871,445.00		\$ 900,717.50		\$ 1,098,610.00	

I, Lindsey Bowlin, P.E., engineer for the Northeast Marion County Water Company, do hereby certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids received and opened on Tuesday, October 4, 2022 at 2:00 p.m., for the Northeast Marion County Water Company - Phase VI Water Main Extensions


 Lindsey Bowlin, P.E. Project Engineer
 HENEGHAN & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

